
2023-2024 School Fees Schedule 
For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2023 to August 31, 2024
3040 Lethbridge School Division 

Fee Name / Description

2023/24
School Year - Proposed Per 

Student Fee

 2022/23
School Year - Approved Per 

Student Fee Fee Category
Location / School Name (List by individual 

School or "ALL" for all schools)
Field Trips within Lethbridge 10.00$                                               8.00$                                                 Activity Fees Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Field Trips outside of Lethbridge 45.00$                                               45.00$                                               Activity Fees Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Other (such as Science Sizzle) 65.00$                                               65.00$                                               Activity Fees Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Student Agenda 13.00$                                               12.00$                                               Agenda Fee Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Caution Fees/Refundable Deposits/Damage Fees 40.00$                                               40.00$                                               Non-curricular Goods and Services Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Student Recorders 13.00$                                               12.00$                                               Other Fees to Enhance Education Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Bussing 12.00$                                               10.00$                                               Activity Fees Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Tech Fee 10.00$                                               7.00$                                                 Technology User Fees Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Extra Curricular Clubs (per club) 10.00$                                               20.00$                                               Other Fees to Enhance Education Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457
Field Trip Outside of Lethbridge (more than 100km - per trip) 30.00$                                               25.00$                                               Activity Fees Mike Mountain Horse School - 6457


